Town of Thompson Transfer Station Advisory Committee

Agenda, Regular Meeting

January 25, 2024 7 PM Merrill Seney Community Room

- 1. Choose Meeting Moderator and Secretary
- 2. Approve Minutes of August 24, 2023
- 3. Changes to Agenda
- 4. Correspondence
- 5. Financial Report
- 6. Information from First Selectman
- 7. Information from Director of Public Works
- 8. Recycling, Education and Trash Reduction Effort
- 9. Citizens' Comments
- 10. Comments from Committee Members
- 11. Other Business
- 12. Set next meeting date and agenda
- 13. Adjournment

The Thompson Transfer Station Advisory Committee is a committee of volunteer residents formed to improve the waste disposal system for the Town of Thompson which will be cost effective, equitable for users of the Transfer Station and environmentally sound. This committee addresses issues facing the Thompson Transfer Station regarding cost, regulation, recycling, recycling education, and options of efficient operations and enforcement. By acting as a forum for Transfer Station issues, we hope to increase awareness of Thompson residents to recycle, to care for the environment and to be responsible citizens for the beautification of our town.

